

## SARAWAK TROPICAL PEAT RESEARCH INSTITUTE (TROPI)

Lot 6035, Kuching-Samarahan Expressway 94300 Kota Samarahan, Samarahan Division,

Sarawak, Malaysia

Phone: +6082 662491 Fax: +6082 662497



Our Ref: TROPI/400-8/1/4 Jld.1 (24) Your Ref: Date: 9th May 2023 Date

## **NOTICE OF TENDER**

 Tender is invited from Supplier/Contractor registered with the Registration and Contractor Registration Unit (UPKJ) in the relevant category and Registration Type and has a valid registration period to bid for the following supplies/services

Ref No.	Title of Tender	Registration Category, Head & Sub Head	Document Fee (RM)	Closing Date for Document Collection	Closing Date and Time for Submission of Document
TROPI/ T- 23/001	The Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Training of One (1) Units of Microplate Reader to Sarawak Tropical Peat Research Institute Lot 6035, Kuching – Samarahan Expressway 94300 Kota Samarahan, Sarawak, Malaysia	Category A, B, C Head V-Chemicals and Materials Sub Head 1 Laboratory (a) Laboratory Equipment	RM50.00	24 <sup>th</sup> May 2023 12.00pm	24 <sup>th</sup> May 2023 12.00pm

- 2. Tender document will only be sold to the owner or his authorized representative in writing by the Owner / Partner / Company Director. The owner or his representative shall submit the original Unit Pendaftaran Kontraktor dan Juruperunding (UPKJ), ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF STATISTICAL BUMIPUTERA (if applicable) and AUTHORIZATION LETTER (If Applicable) before the tender document is sold to the eligible Supplier / Contractor.
- 3. Payment of the Tender Document fee of RM50.00 shall be made in the form of a **Bank Draft** or **Money Order** or **Postal Order** or paid in the name of the **State Government of Sarawak** to State Divisional Treasury.
- 4. Examples of Tender Documents can be reviewed and Tender Documents can be obtained from 10<sup>th</sup> May 2023 until 24<sup>th</sup> May 2023 at office hours at Sarawak Tropical Peat Research Institute Lot 6035, Kuching-Samarahan Expressway 94300 Kota Samarahan.
- 5. Tender Documents must be entered by the Owner / Company / Firm Owner in the Bid Box using the sealed envelope and have the Tender Number and Title record. Tender documents must be submitted by 12.00 noon Wednesday on 24<sup>th</sup> May 2023 at the address below:

Chairman,
Divisional Tender Board,
c/o Kota Samarahan Division
Resident Office, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Administrative Office
Jalan Datuk Mohd Musa
94300 Kota Samarahan.

6. That the delivery of imitated goods is a serious offence.

- 7. Tender documents received after the closing date and time will not be considered
- 8. The Government is not bound to accept the lowest bid or any offer or give any reason for the refusal of such offer.

"BERSATU BERUSAHA BERBAKTI"

"AN HONOUR TO SERVE"

RACA MULONG

For Director